
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2569

HR 2569
Comprehensive Addiction Resources Emergency Act of 2019

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: May 8, 2019
Current Status: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mrs. Carolyn B. Maloney (NY) asked unanimous consent that she
hereafter
Latest Action: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mrs. Carolyn B. Maloney (NY) asked unanimous consent that she
hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 2569, a bill originally introduced by Representative Cummings, for
the purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection. 
(Jan 13, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/2569 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MD   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (119 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 8, 2019

Del. Plaskett, Stacey E. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI May 8, 2019

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH May 8, 2019

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA May 8, 2019

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR May 8, 2019

Rep. Boyle, Brendan F. [D-PA-2] D · PA May 8, 2019

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD May 8, 2019

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Cisneros, Gilbert Ray, Jr. [D-CA-39] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA May 8, 2019

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY May 8, 2019

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO May 8, 2019

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA May 8, 2019

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN May 8, 2019

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT May 8, 2019

Rep. Cox, TJ [D-CA-21] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL May 8, 2019

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA May 8, 2019

Rep. Demings, Val Butler [D-FL-10] D · FL May 8, 2019

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX May 8, 2019

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-18] D · PA May 8, 2019

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY May 8, 2019

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY May 8, 2019

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH May 8, 2019

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ May 8, 2019

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL May 8, 2019

Rep. Golden, Jared F. [D-ME-2] D · ME May 8, 2019

Rep. Gomez, Jimmy [D-CA-34] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX May 8, 2019

Rep. Haaland, Debra A. [D-NM-1] D · NM May 8, 2019

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL May 8, 2019

Rep. Hill, Katie [D-CA-25] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Hoyer, Steny H. [D-MD-5] D · MD May 8, 2019

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA May 8, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX May 8, 2019

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH May 8, 2019

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA May 8, 2019

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL May 8, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA May 8, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] D · AZ May 8, 2019

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL May 8, 2019

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI May 8, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Lee, Susie [D-NV-3] D · NV May 8, 2019

Rep. Levin, Andy [D-MI-9] D · MI May 8, 2019

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM May 8, 2019

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA May 8, 2019

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY May 8, 2019

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA May 8, 2019

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY May 8, 2019

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY May 8, 2019

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI May 8, 2019

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY May 8, 2019

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA May 8, 2019

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY May 8, 2019

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN May 8, 2019

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH May 8, 2019

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ May 8, 2019

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME May 8, 2019

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI May 8, 2019

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA May 8, 2019

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD May 8, 2019

Rep. Rouda, Harley [D-CA-48] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD May 8, 2019

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL May 8, 2019

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH May 8, 2019

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD May 8, 2019

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA May 8, 2019

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL May 8, 2019

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ May 8, 2019

Rep. Spanberger, Abigail Davis [D-VA-7] D · VA May 8, 2019

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-5] D · CA May 8, 2019

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI May 8, 2019

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY May 8, 2019

Rep. Trahan, Lori [D-MA-3] D · MA May 8, 2019

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD May 8, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Van Drew, Jefferson [D-NJ-2] D · NJ May 8, 2019

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN May 8, 2019

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL May 8, 2019

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT May 8, 2019

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL May 8, 2019

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA May 10, 2019

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO May 10, 2019

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY May 10, 2019

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA May 23, 2019

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR May 23, 2019

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN May 23, 2019

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA May 23, 2019

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA May 23, 2019

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX May 23, 2019

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ May 23, 2019

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL May 23, 2019

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN May 23, 2019

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL May 23, 2019

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA May 23, 2019

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY May 23, 2019

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Shalala, Donna E. [D-FL-27] D · FL Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-8] D · PA Jun 25, 2019

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jun 25, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jul 12, 2019

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Jul 12, 2019

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] D · CA Jul 25, 2019

Rep. Lamb, Conor [D-PA-17] D · PA Aug 23, 2019

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Aug 23, 2019

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jan 28, 2020

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Feb 4, 2020

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Feb 4, 2020

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Feb 4, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to May 9, 2019

Judiciary Committee House Referred to May 31, 2019

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to May 13, 2019
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 1365 Identical bill May 8, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of May 8, 2019) 

Comprehensive Addiction Resources Emergency Act of 2019

This bill establishes various programs to address substance use disorder and opioid addiction, including grants for

treatment, recovery, and harm reduction services as well as a program to distribute overdose reversal drugs.

Actions Timeline

Jan 13, 2020: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mrs. Carolyn B. Maloney (NY) asked unanimous consent that she
hereafter be considered as the first sponsor of H.R. 2569, a bill originally introduced by Representative Cummings, for
the purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without
objection.
May 31, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.
May 13, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee for Indigenous Peoples of the United States.
May 9, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
May 8, 2019: Introduced in House
May 8, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committees on Natural
Resources, and the Judiciary, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for
consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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